



IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
BENCH AT AURANGABAD

52 MISC.CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 376 OF 2025

ANURADHA VINOD PHULSUNDER
VERSUS
VINOD KASHINATH PHULSUNDER

...
Advocate for Applicant : Mr. Murlidhar Sunderrao Karad
...

CORAM : ARUN R. PEDNEKER, J.
Dated : December 15, 2025

PER COURT :-

1. Issue notice to the respondent, returnable on 21.1.2026.
2. Ad-interim relief in terms of prayer clause 'C' is granted which is as under :-

"C] Pending hearing and final disposal of this Misc. Civil Application, the further proceeding in Hindu Marriage Petition No. 321/2025 pending before the court of Ld. Civil Judge Senior Division at Rajgurunagar, District Pune may kindly be stayed and for that purpose issue necessary orders."

(ARUN R. PEDNEKER, J.)

ssc/