



IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE OF BOMBAY  
BENCH AT AURANGABAD

917 MISC.CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 376 OF 2025

ANURADHA VINOD PHULSUNDER  
VERSUS  
VINOD KASHINATH PHULSUNDER

...  
Advocate for Applicant : Mr. A.D. Chaure h/f Mr. Murlidhar Sunderrao  
Karad

...

CORAM : Y.G. KHOBRAGADE, J.

DATE : 21.01.2026

PER COURT :

1. On the request of the learned Counsel for the applicant, issue fresh notice to the non applicant by regular mode of service as well as by registered Speed Post, returnable on **11.02.2026**.
2. The applicant to furnish the required envelope with postal charges within a period of one week from today, failing which the application shall stands dismissed without reference to the Court.
3. The earlier interim relief, if any, to continue till then.

( Y.G. KHOBRAGADE, J.)

mahajansb/