



IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE OF BOMBAY  
BENCH AT AURANGABAD

935 MISC.CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 376 OF 2025

ANURADHA VINOD PHULSUNDER  
VERSUS  
VINOD KASHINATH PHULSUNDER

...

Advocate for Applicant : Mr. Murlidhar Sunderrao Karad  
Advocate for Respondent : Mr. P.S. Jadhav h/f Mr. Pagare Sanjay N.,  
Ms.Dongre Pooja Anant and Mr. Nilesh Kashyap

...

CORAM : Y.G. KHOBRAGADE, J.

DATE : 26.02.2026

PER COURT :

1. Await mediation report.
2. Stand over to 18.03.2026.
3. The earlier interim relief, if any, to continue till then.

( Y.G. KHOBRAGADE, J.)