



IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY  
BENCH AT AURANGABAD

929 MISC.CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 376 OF 2025

Anuradha Vinod Phulsunder

VERSUS

Vinod Kashinath Phulsunder

...

Mr. Murlidhar Sunderrao Karad, Advocate for Applicant

**CORAM** : Y. G. KHOBRAGADE, J.

**Dated** : 18th March, 2026

**PER COURT :-**

1. Await mediation report.
2. Stand over to 15.04.2026. Earlier interim order to continue till then.

( Y. G. KHOBRAGADE, J. )