



IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY  
BENCH AT AURANGABAD

MISCELLANEOUS CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 376 OF 2025

Anuradha Vinod Phulsunder

..APPLICANT

VERSUS

Vinod Kashinath Phulsunder

..RESPONDENT

....  
Mr. M.S. Karad, Advocate for the applicant

Mr. P.S. Jadhav, Advocate h/f Mr. S.N. Pagare, Advocate for the respondent

....

**CORAM : ABHAY J. MANTRI, J.**

**DATE : 15<sup>th</sup> APRIL, 2026**

**PER COURT :**

1. Learned counsel for the respondent submits that the affidavit-in-reply is ready and he desires to file the same in the office.

2. As per his request, two days' time is granted to file the affidavit-in-reply in the office. No further time will be granted. List the matter on **20<sup>th</sup> April, 2026**. Interim relief, if any, to continue till then.

**( ABHAY J. MANTRI, J. )**

SSD